502709380 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2755985

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
MODAPACK S.R.L			02/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	LUMSON SF	LUMSON SPA		
Street Address:	VIA TESINO	VIA TESINO, 62/64		
City:	26010 CAPE	26010 CAPERGNANICA (CR)		
State/Country:	ITALY			
Property Type Patent Number: 7878		7878212	Number 8212	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:)685-0573		
Phone: 703-521-22				
Email: Ibain@young-thompson.com				
		Mail when the email attempt is unsucc	cessful.	
Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH				
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET				
Address Line 2: SUITE 500				
Address Line 4:	ALE	XANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2561-1009	2561-1009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC JENSEN	ERIC JENSEN	
Signature:		/ERIC JENSEN/		

502709380 PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0839

03/06/2014

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MODAPACK S.R.L. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on November 22, 2007, on Reel 020212, frame 0326, in and to United States Patent No. 7,878,212, issued February 01, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, LUMSON SPA, located and doing business at VIA TESINO, 62/64 – 26010 CAPERGNANICA (CR) - ITALY, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all of MODAPACK S.R.L.'s interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Matter MORETTI

By Color Con Color

Title OEO

Date February 17, 2014

PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 03/06/2014